
Sound X - Nick Lambros 
LSJ & NES Summary 

Additional 
Equipment 

Protect Equipment Added Labor Total 

LSJ Theater 80,700.00 

LSJ Master 9,865.00 

LSJ Gym 13,307.00 

LSJ Tiki 13,217.00 

600.00 

3,500.00 

c 

a 

3,200.00 

3,200.00 

3,200.00 

3,200.00 

83,900.00 

13,665.00 

20,007.00 

16,417.00 

LSJ Pool b 0.00 

Travel d 3,360.80 

NES - 6th Floor 20,350.00 3,500.00 a 6,400.00 30,250.00 

Total 137,439.00 7,600.00 19,200.00 167,599.80 

Total Paid - 12-7-2010 via wire 135,931.35 

NOTES 

a Added Denon receiver with approximate cost of 3,500 per unit 
Nick has not yet sent additional invoice for this 

b Original equipment cost was 18,042 of which Larry has in our possession in Florida 

c Added DVD player with approximate cost of 600 
Nick has not yet sent additional invoice for this 

d Includes 2 round trip tickets to NYC and 4 round trip tickets to LSJ 

Above figures were reviewed with Larry 
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PROPOSAL 

S 0 La) N0 .)C • . )))) 
The Ultimate en Horne and Marina Entertainment 

360 WEST NORTHWEST HIGHWAY 
BARRINGTON. ILLINOIS 80010 
UT-3824911 OFFICE 

.L 1,1. =

Date I 12/412010 

TERMS AND CONDITIONS 
,, cm DEPOSIT UPON SIGNING 

2)20% PAYMENT UPON 100% 
COMPLETION Of THE JOI3 

3) LABOR WILL BE BILLED DAILY 
AT MO. PER TECHNITIAN

4)Freight Is not Included 
all Might WM be Invoked to end 
user at our Cast. 

NAME Jeffrey Epstein 
Address 
City/St 
Phone # 
EMAIL 
OTYI PRI BRAND 1 PARTY I DESCRIPTION PRICE j, TOTAL 

Project Summary 

Equipment Total 5155.481.00 This Is Including 2D projector Option 

Labor $22.400.00 This is LSJ and NYC 

( 5800 per day per Tech ) 

Estimated Travel $3,360.60 This is 2 round Trip tickets to NYC 

and 4 Round Trips to LSJ 

Project Total 5181,241.80 

Housing for LSJ will be at Emad's 

Housing for NYC will be at 301 

All Freight will be provided via Emad. 

Equipment Labor Total 

LSJ Theater 58%700.00 53200.00 583900.00 

LSJ Master 5%848.00 $3200.00 513085.00 

LSJ Gym 513.307.00 $3200.00 518507.00 

LSJ Tlici $13,217.00 $3200.00 510417.00 

LSJ Pool 518442.00 53200.00 521242.00 

71st 8th Floor 520.350.00 1;8400.00 $28750.00 

Total 522.400.00 S177881.00 
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PROPOSAL 

S 0 ti NI 1::0C 3) 
The Ultimate in Home and Marine Entenainment 

360 WEST NORTHWEST HIGHWAY 
BARRINGTON, ILLINOIS 60010 
847-382-3911 OFFICE 
847.382.3917 FAX 

_ , _ , 

Date [ 12/4/2010 

TERMS AND CNDITIONS 
OSIGNING ir oh DEPOSIT UPON 

2120% PAYMENT UPON Hoy. 
COMPLETION OF THE JOB 

31 LABOR WILL BE BILLET/DAILY 
AT $000. PER TECHNIT1AN 

4) Forgot it net included 
ell FrNehl will be liwoiced lo end 
user al Outcast. 

NAME Jeffrey Epstein 
Address 
City/St 
Phone al 
EMAIL 
CITYIPRI BRAND [ PARTS I DESCRIPTION PRICE I TOTAL 

Pool System 

$900.00 $3.240.00 
S700.00 $2,520.00 

$1.600.00 $4,320.00 
51,350.00 
$107.00 
3535.00 
$180.00 
$350.00 

$400.00 $3.200.00 
$585.00 
$405.00 
$450.00 
$800.00 

61.600.00 53.200.00 

Total $-21.242.00 

4 ea EN 300 PI Outdoor Speakera 
4 ea EN 122PI Dual 12" Subwoofer enclosure 
3 ea EN 1212 1200w X 2 Amplifier 
1 ea EN DX46 Equalizer 
1 ea Apple AppleIV Apple TV 
I es Apple IpW road 
1 ea Apple Airport Extreme %fireless switch 
1 ea RDL Intorconcnt XLR Eci. 
8 ea Windy City 500" spool 12 gauge 4 conductor 
1 es Monster ProPower 3600 Power Conditioner 
1 ea Snap Av Shfiftack-12u Electronic Rack Enclosure 
1 ea Petra D/A Analog Audio 
1 ea Crestron Program Ipad Program 
2 ea Sound X Labor 2 TechnItions 

' please noto that it will take 4 weeks 

from the date of ordering to obtain 

the EN Speakers they are made to order 
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PROPOSAL 

S (:) O INS C) ,C ...)))) 
The Ultimate in Home and Marine Entertainment 

380 WEST NORTHWEST HIGHWAY 
BAFtRINGTON ILLINOIS 60010 
847.3524911 OFFICE 
847-382-3917 FAX 

Date I 12/4/2010 

TERMS AND CONDITIONS 
1) 50% DEPOSIT UPON SIGNING 

2120%PAYMENT UPON 100% 
COMPLETION OF THE JOB 

1) LABOR WILL BE BILLED DALLY 
AT 6100. PER TECHNITIAN 

4) Fair Is trol included 
a KiNghl Win De Invoiced to •no 
user at our cmsl. 

NAME Jeffrey Epstein 
Address 
CIty/St 
Phone • 
EMAIL 
Ord PRI BRAND I PART a ] DESCRIPTION PRICE T TOTAL 

TIKI HUT 

5450.00 51,820.00 
$700.00 51.280.00 

514300.00 52.880.00 
51.350.00 
$107.00 
$535.00 
5180.00 
5350.00 
5500.00 
5800.00 
$585.00 

S2.250.00 
$800.00 

$1,600.00 53.200.00 

Total $16,417.00 

4 ea EN Zteli Outdoor Speakers 

2 ea EN 122PI Dual lr Subwoofer enclosure 

2 ea EN 1212 1200w X 2 Amplifier 

1 ea EN DX48 Equalizer 

I ea Annie Apple7V Apo* TV 

1 Os Apple lead lead 

1 ea Apple Airport Extreme Weeless switch 

1 es RDL Interconeds XLR EV. 

1 ea Petra D/A Analog Audio 

I ea Windy City 500' spool 12 gauge 4 conductor 

1 ea Monster ProPcmer 3500 Power Conditioner 

I 02 Entogra Custom Sealed Red' Enclosure 

1 ea Crestron Program Ipad Program 

2 ea Sound X Labor 2 Technitions 

' please note that it will take 4 weeks 

from the date of ordering to obtain 

the EN Speakers they are made to order 
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S 0 U.--.D UNI IC* .C. 

The Ultimate in Horne and Marine Entes tAinment 

360 WEST NORTHWEST HIGHWAY 

BARRINGTON. ILLINOIS 60010 

847-3894911 OFFICE 

847-3824917 FAX 

Date I 12/4/2010 

TERMS AND CONDITIONS 

1)10% DEPOSIT UPON SIGNING 

2) 20% PAYMENT UPON IC0% 

COMPLETION Or THE JOB 

h LABOR WILL BE BILLED DAILY 

AT Me. PER TECIMITLAN 

4) F Might is net inCbmied 

Mt Right veal to Involved to and 

nor aloof COSI. 

NAME Jeffrey Epstein 

Address 

CIty/St 

Phone II 

EMAIL 

OTYI PRI BRAND I PART IS I DESCRIPTION PRICE 1 TOTAL 

LSJ GYM 
2 ea EN CPCDOOS 2x1480 wall amplifier 52.30000 $4,140.00 

2 ea EN 1212 1200w X 2 Amplifier 51.60000 52.880.00 

I ea Sunfire Preamp 401 Preamp w HDMI Switching Palm Beach House 

1 ea EN DX48 Equalizer $1.350.00 

I ea Crestron CP2E PrOdelli02 31.710.00 

1 ea Apple AppleTV Apple TV S107.00 

1 ea Apple Iliad Ipad $535.00 

1 ea Apple Airport Extreme Wireless switch 3180.00 

I es RDL Inlerconects XLR Ect. $350.00 

1 ea Apple Crestron Application $100.00 

1 as Crestron Program Ipad Program $800.00 

I ea Vanco SCHDMI HOW Baulin $855.00 

4 63 Snap AN Rack Sholvos $75.00 $300.00 

2 ea Sound X Labor 2 Tadwitions $1,800.00 33.200.00 

Total $18,507.00 
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PROPOSAL 

S O O IN 11:, ›C ' 9) 

The Ultimate in Home and Marine Entertainment 

360 WEST NORTHWEST HIGHWAY 

BARRINGTON, ILLINOIS 60010 
847-382.3911 OFFICE 
847-382.3917 FAX 

Date I 12/4/2010 

TERMS AND CONDITIONS 
1) 60% DEPOSIT UPON SWIMS 

h 20% PAYMENT UPON 100% 
COMPLETION Of ME JC41 

Al LABOR WLL BE BILLED DAILY 
AT 

$$C0.
 PER TEC BRITIAN 

41Frolgst is rot untitled 
ill Favor will IN Invoiced to sew 
user Hour cosi. 

NAME Jeffrey Epstein 

Address 
City/St 
Phone li 
EMAIL 
QTYIPRI BRAND I PART 8 l_ OESCFtIPTION PRICE I TOTAL 

6th Floor NYC 

From LSJ Theater 
5315.00 

52,300.00 $4:140.00 
53.150.03 

$4,250.00 57.650.03 
5630.00 
5107.00 
5535.00 
$748.00 
5100.00 
5180.00 
$945.00 

$1,500.00 
$350.00 

$1.600.00 $6,400.00 

Total 526,750.00 

1 ea Sony Ovalle From LSJ 

1 ea Peerless URG300 Projector mount 

2 ea &dm TSE12 Dual 12" 270Dirall Subwoofer 

1 ea Sunfire Preamp 401 PNAIMOW HDMI Switching 

2 ea Sunfire Amp 7401 5 Channel 400 watt per channel 

1 es Denon BO Blu-flay Player 

1 ea Apple APPkITV Apple TV 

1 ea Apple Ipad Ipad 

1 ea Apple Mac Mini Main NUODAv0 2 4 GHz 320 gig 

1 ea Apple Crestion Application 

: ea Apple Airport Extreme Wireless switch 

7 ea Audio Control Bijou Speaker Equatzer 

1 ea Drestron Program New Remote Control Program 

1 ea Monster Inlon:Onnitd Package HDMI - Digkal Audio 

4 ea Sound X Labor 2 Technitions 

* Might need a New Lens for 
Qualia projector 

We will be utilizing the existing Screen 

PAGES 

If approved please tax be,* each page: 
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PROPOSAL 

S 0 0 NI 1::• ›C 
calla

The ultimate in Home and Marine Entertainment 

360 WEST NORTHWEST HIGHWAY 
BARRINGTON. ILLINOIS 80010 
847.382.3911 OFFICE 
847-382-3917 FAX 

DateDate II 12/412010 

AND CONDITIONS 
1)80% DEPOSIT UPON SIGNING 

2) 20% PAYMENT UPON 100% 
COMPLETION OF TIE JOS 

1) LABOR WILL OE BILLED DAILY 
AT 1500. PER TECHNITIAN 

4)Froisen Is not Included 
an Merit wilt IN Invoked le and 
user al our coil. 

NAME Jeffrey Epstein 
Address 
City/St 
Phone a 
EMAIL 
QTY PR BRAND I PART# F DESCRIPTION PRICE I TOTAL 

Master Bedroom LSJ 

53,690.00 
5315,00 

From LSJ Theater 
From LSJ Theater 

51.710.00 
5107.00 
5535.00 
5748.00 
S100.00 
5180.00 
5945 00 

Palm Beach Master 
$55.00 5275.00 

5110.00 
5800.00 
5350.00 

Palm Beach Master 
Palm Beach Master 
51.600.00 53200.00 

Total 413.065.00 

1 ea Samsung UN6500 65* LED LCO TV 
1 ea Peerless FLWG Flit Wel Mount 
1 ea Sunfire TG3 Preamp 
2 ea Sunfire Cinema Grand 5 Channel AmpHor 
1 ea Crestron CP2E Processor 
1 ea Apple AppleN Apple TV 
I ea Apple lead Ipad 
I ea Apple Mac Mini Main Hard Cove 24 Gliz 320 gig 
1 ea Apple Crouton Application 
1 ea Apple Airport Extreme Wireless switch 
1 ea Audio Control Bitov Speaker Equalizer 
3 ea B & W Speakers 
5 ea Etherlel 2m HOMI Cable 
1 ea Medal 4m KOMI Cable 
1 ea Cistern Program Ipad Program 
1 ea Etherial Moo Small Parts 
I 02 Monster ProPower 3600 Power Conditioner 

2 ea Kfesch Subwoofers 
2 ea Sound X Labor 2 Technitions 

PAGER 

If approved please fax bark oath page: 
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PROPOSAL 
Date I 12/472010 

S ° ELD INE IL) =CC ))))1 4 TERMS AND CONDITIONS 

The Ultimate in Horne and Marine Entertainment 

360 WEST NORTHWEST HIGHWAY 
BAFtRINGTON, ILLINOIS 60010 
847482-3911 OFFICE 
847-382.3917 FAX 

0 30% DEPOSIT UPON SIGNING 

2)40% PAYMENT UPON DELIVERY 
Of ALL EQUIPMENT TO JOB SITE 

al i 0% PAYMENT UPON MO% 
COMPLETION OF THE JOB 

NAME Jeffrey Ecslein rj LABOR WILL BE BILLED WEEKLY 
Address AT TIME AND MATERIAL 
City/St 
Phone I 5) SEE ATTACHED TERMS AND 
EMAIL CONDITIONS FOR FURTHER NFO. 

I 

LSJ Theater 

10 

4 

2 

I ea Digital Projection Than Reference' 20 Projector 658.500.00 
I ea Digital Projection Tan Reference' Enclosure for Noise $4,050.00 
1 es Sunfire Proomp 401 Preamp w HDMI Switching $3,150.00 
2 ea Sunfire An 7401 7 Channel 400 watt per channel $4,250.00 $7.650.00 

es Ciestron CP2E Processor straw 
ea Apple ApplelV Apple TV $107.00 
es Apple Ipad lead 5535.00 
ea Apple Mao Mini Men Hard Drive 2.4 GH: 320 gig $748.00 
u Apple Creslron Application $100.00 

ea Apple Arpon Extreme Wreless swath $180.00 
ea Audio Control Bleu Speaker Equalizer $945.00 

5 ea Etherial 2m HDMI Cab* 655.00 $275.00 
1 ea Etherial 4m HDMI Cable $110.00 

ea ROL 2m XLR Cables $32.00 $320.00 
1 es Creation Program Ipad Program $900.00 
1 ea Etherial Misc Small Pans $350.00 

ea Much Replacement Tweeters $325.00 $1,170.00 

ea Sound X Labor 2 TccMitions $1,600.00 $3.200.00 

Room Total $63,900.00 

PAGE 7 
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Rich Kahn 

From: Emad Hanna 
Sent: Frday, December 10. 2010 828 AM 
To: Rich Kahn 
Subject: RV Per JE's request 
Attachments: JE LSJ REVS 12-6-2010.pef 

Sorry Rich I thought I sent It to you already 

Thank you 

Emad Hanna 
Project Controller 
HBRK Associates 

301 East 66th St 

Suite 10F 
New York, NY 10065 
Cell 
LS3 Office (340) 775-8127 

St. Thomas Office (340) 775-2525 
NY Office (646) 862-4815 

Fax 646 350-0221 

From: 
Sent: Monday, December 06,2010 11:29 AM 
To: Emad Hanna 
Subject: Fw: Per JE's request 

Fyi 

Sent via BlackBerry by AT&T 

From: nick lambros <Elia> 
Date: Mon, 6 Dec 2010 10:27:04 -0600 
To 
Subject: Re: Per JE's request 

Here is new quote without PMC 

He sent me a email this motoring that was cc'd to Rich for a 50% deposit of 90k thats not going to be enough 

need 75-80 at least now that we gave 10% discount 

You know getting remained doesn't always go so quick and i can't afford to front it. 

How dot proceed. 

Also still think he is making big mistake removing speakers and not going 3D um,' just for the record 

1 
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On Sun, Dec 5, 2010 at 1:27 PM, Nick Lambros < > wrote: 
Ok 

Sent from my iPhone 

On Dec 5, 2010, at 12:31 PM, wrote: 

If its not to much trouble, I think you should remove from quote and just re send to me so we are 
all on same page tomorrow,. 
This way Rich Kahn can have some paper work back up for getting you a lot of cash for ordering 
equipment,. 
Thx 

Sent via BlackBerry by AT&T 

From: Nick Lambros 
Date: Sat 4 Dec 2010 1 :1 • 
To 
Subject: Re: er s request 

What ever I don't need to redo quite do I ? Just remove from quote on my end right? 

Sent from my iPhone 

On Dec 4, 2010, at 5:57 PM, MM. wrote: 

Sounds like he'll keep what currently there, I think 

Sent via BlackBerry by AT&T 

From: nick lambros 
Date: Sat 4 Dee 1017:35:16 -0600 
To: <I > 
Subject: Re: Fw: Per SE's request 

What Speakers does he want to use? In the 6th floor then? 

On Sat, Dec 4, 2010 at 4:24 PM, <IIIIME> wrote: 

Sent via BlackBerry by AT&T 

From: Jeevacation <ieevacationraltmail.com>
Date: Sat 4 Dec 2010 17:22:16 -0500 
To: 
Subject: Re: Per JE's request 

EFTA01118544



No pmc speakers 

Sorry for all the typos .Sent from my iPhone 

On Dec 4, 2010, at 4:49 PM, Lvjet a wrote.: 

From Nick 

--Ori inal Messa 
From: 
To: 
Sent: Sat, Dec , 0 : pm 
Subject Per JE's request 

Larry Just to make the deal happen I agreed to take 10% off all 
electronics. Excluding Apple which there is no mark up on and small 
parts. 

New total $209,188.80 thats a $18,040.00 discount 

Let me know. 

Nick Lambros 
Sopnd X 
360 
Offic 
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